

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2009 JUN -3 P 2: 22

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

No. 80091-0

CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

JESUS DAVID BUELNA VALDEZ, et al.,

Respondents.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 JUN -5 P 3: 35
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF WASHINGTON**

DOUGLAS B. KLUNDER, WSBA #32987
ACLU of Washington Foundation
705 2nd Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 624-2184

Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*
American Civil Liberties Union of Washington

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*.....1

ISSUE TO BE ADDRESSED BY *AMICUS*1

ARGUMENT.....1

 A. *Gant* Supports Overruling *Stroud*..... 2

 B. Article 1, Section 7 Requires the Exclusion of Evidence
 Discovered During the Illegal Search of the Van..... 7

CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>Ongom v. Dep't of Health, Office of Prof'l Standards</i> , 159 Wn.2d 132, 148 P.3d 1029 (2006).....	9
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008).....	8
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 160 Wn.2d 236, 156 P.3d 864 (2007).....	7
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	8
<i>State v. Myrick</i> , 102 Wn.2d 506, 688 P.2d 151 (1984).....	3
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	8
<i>State v. Patterson</i> , 112 Wn.2d 731, 774 P.2d 10 (1989).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Patton</i> , review granted, No. 80518-1, 163 Wn.2d 1017, 180 P.3d 1292 (2008).....	1
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....	8
<i>State v. Ringer</i> , 100 Wn.2d 686, 674 P.2d 1240 (1983), <i>overruled in part by State v. Stroud</i> , 106 Wn.2d 144, 720 P.2d 436 (1986).....	5
<i>State v. Stroud</i> , 106 Wn.2d 144, 720 P.2d 436 (1986).....	1, 2, 3, 5

Federal Cases

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 1710, ___ L. Ed. 2d ___ (2009).....	passim
<i>Carroll v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 132, 45 S. Ct. 280, 69 L. Ed. 543 (1925).....	5
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454, 101 S. Ct. 2860, 69 L. Ed. 2d 768 (1981).....	passim

<i>Thornton v. United States</i> , 541 U.S. 615, 124 S. Ct. 2127, 158 L. Ed. 2d 905 (2004)	4
<i>United States v. Ross</i> , 456 U.S. 798, 102 S. Ct. 2157, 72 L. Ed. 2d 572 (1982).....	5

Other State Cases

<i>Camacho v. State</i> , 119 Nev. 395, 75 P.3d 370 (2003).....	3, 4
<i>People v. Blasich</i> , 73 N.Y.2d 673, 541 N.E.2d 40 (1989).....	5
<i>State v. Bauder</i> , 181 Vt. 392, 924 A.2d 38 (2007)	3, 4, 6
<i>State v. Eckel</i> , 185 N.J. 523, 888 A.2d 1266 (2006).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Rowell</i> , 144 N.M. 371, 188 P.3d 95 (2008)	3, 4
<i>State v. Savva</i> , 159 Vt. 75, 616 A.2d 774 (1991).....	6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV	2, 3, 4, 7
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 7.....	passim

Rules

RAP 2.5(a)	9
